subtotal 20,000$

Development Costs
New Content Development 985,000$

subtotal 985,000$

subtotal - start up costs 1,008,697$

Interest Carry 39100

total - startup costs 1,047,797$

CloudSensei 22

B. Sources of Funding and Financing

To fund the startup costs of CloudSensei and have the required cash reserves, the initial

capitalization will be $1,700,000 consisting of 40% debt and 60% equity. DUCA will

pursue a bank loan of $680,000, which DUCA plans to finance and pay off within the

first 7 years (see Appendix B: Loan Amortization). The principal owners of the company

will put in $120,000. DUCA also estimates a $900,000 contribution from Outside

Investors.

CloudSensei
Sources of Funds

Year
0

Debt
Personal loans
Family loans
Friend loans
Bank loans 680,000$
SBS loans
Other loans

subtotal 680,000$

Equity
Principals 120,000$
Family
Friends
Angel 900,000$
Venture Capital
Other

subtotal 1,020,000$

Total Sources of Funds 1,700,000$

CloudSensei 23

C. Pro Forma Income Statement

See Appendix A for footnotes to Income Statement pg. 31

CloudSensei
Income Statement

Base

Year Year Year Year Year
1 2 3 4 5

Revenues
Exam Prep 213,750$   1,706,250$   1,842,750$   1,990,170$   2,149,384$

subtotal 213,750$   1,706,250$   1,842,750$   1,990,170$   2,149,384$

Operating Expenses
Variable Expenses

Payroll 485,000$   485,000$   499,550$   514,537$   529,973$
Employee Benefits 97,000   97,000   99,910   102,907   105,995
Hosting Costs 6,600   6,600   6,600   6,600   6,600
PayPal Costs 1,475   10,579   11,425   12,339   13,326
Mobile Application Fees 6,413   51,188   55,283   59,705   64,482

subtotal 596,487$   650,366$   672,768$   696,088$   720,375$

Fixed Expenses
Management -$   -$   120,000$   160,000$   160,000$
Rent 52,188   52,188   53,754$   55,366$   57,027$
Promotional Costs 20,000   20,000   20,600$   21,218$   21,855$
Professional Services 5,004   5,004   5,154$   5,309$   5,468$
Other Content Costs 10,000   10,000   10,000   10,000   10,000
Other Fixed Costs 2,400   2,400   2,472$   2,546$   2,623$

subtotal 89,592$   89,592$   211,980$   254,439$   256,972$

Total Operating Expenses 686,079$   739,958$   884,747$   950,527$   977,347$

Operating Income (472,329)$   966,292$   958,003$   1,039,643$   1,172,036$

Interest 36,981   32,184   -   -   -

Income Before Taxes (509,310)$   934,108$   958,003$   1,039,643$   1,172,036$

Income Taxes

Net Income (509,310)$   934,108$   958,003$   1,039,643$   1,172,036$

CloudSensei 24

D. Pro Forma Cash Flows

See footnotes to Cash Flow in Appendix A, pg. 33

C
lo

u
d

S
e

n
se

i
C

a
sh

 F
lo

w
s

T
e

n
 Y

e
a

rs

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

Y
e

a
r

0
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10

C
a

sh
 F

lo
w

 F
ro

m
 O

p
e

ra
ti

o
n

s
N

et
 In

co
m

e
(5

09
,3

10
)

$

93

4,
10

8
$

95

8,
00

3
$

1,

03
9,

64
3

$

1,

17
2,

03
6

$

1,

31
6,

07
4

$

1,

47
2,

72
0

$

1,

60
3,

01
4

$